Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

April 02, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Listing Department, Exchange Plaza,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
10000	

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Reference: Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private Placement Basis:

Series / Tranche	ISIN		
Refer Annexure 1			

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Hiral Sidhpura Company Secretary Membership No.: 32296

Hiral.Sidhpura@adityabirlacapital.com

Ganesh Jadhav
Associate Vice President

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 9th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 6279 9505 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266

CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779



Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Annexure 1

Secured NCDs as on March 31, 2024				
Sr. No.	Series Name	ISIN		
1	ABHFL NCD A1 - FY 2015-16	INE831R07011		
2	ABHFL NCD D1 - FY 2021-22	INE831R07300		
3	ABHFL NCD J1 FY 2021-22	INE831R07318		
4	ABHFL NCD L1 FY 2021-22	INE831R07326		
5	ABHFL NCD G1 FY 2022-2023	INE831R07334		
6	ABHFL NCD H1 FY 2022-2023	INE831R07342		
7	ABHFL NCD A1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07359		
8	ABHFL NCD C2 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07367		
9	ABHFL NCD D1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07391		
10	ABHFL NCD H1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07409		
11	ABHFL NCD J1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07417		
12	ABHFL NCD K1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07425		
13	ABHFL NCD L1 FY 2023-2024	INE831R07441		
14	ABHFL NCD A1 FY 2020-2021	INE831R07276		
15	ABHFL NCD F1 FY 2020-2021	INE831R07284		
16	ABHFL NCD L1 FY 2020-2021	INE831R07292		

Un-Secured NCDs as on March 31, 2024		
Sr. No.	Series Name	ISIN
1	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD1' FY 2016-17	INE831R08019
2	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD2' FY 2016-17	INE831R08027
3	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD3' FY 2016-17	INE831R08035
4	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD4' FY 2016-17	INE831R08043
5	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD B1' FY 2017-18	INE831R08050
6	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD C1' FY 2017-18	INE831R08068
7	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD C1' FY 2019-20	INE831R08076
8	ABHFL Sub Debt Series 'SD J1' FY 2020-21	INE831R08084

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 9th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 6279 9505 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266



